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Open CNRD

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 1 Simone  TEMPESTINI/Sergiu  ITU Hyundai I20 R5 RC2 1:01:23,9  01:01:23,9 119.8 km/h 30 30

2 3 Bogdan  MARISCA/Sebastian ITU Ford  Fiesta R5 RC2 1:02:32,8  01:02:32,8 01:08,9 21.6 21.6

3 12 Alexandru PITIGOI/Anton AVRAM Porsche 911 GT3 CUP NAT 12 1:03:27,3  01:03:27,3 02:03,4 18 18

4 40 Sebastian BARBU/Bogdan IANCU Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 1:03:06,5 00:40 01:03:46,5 02:22,6 14.4 14.4

5 2 Valentin  PORCISTEANU/Dan  
DOBRE

Citroen C3 R5 RC2 1:03:58,6  01:03:58,6 02:34,7 12 12

6 30 Andrei  GIRTOFAN/Doru  VRAJA Subaru Impreza N15 RC2N 1:08:18,1  01:08:18,1 06:54,2 9.6 9.6

7 29 Zoltan JUHOS/Lorand BAKO Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 1:08:30,6  01:08:30,6 07:06,7 7.2 7.2

8 16 Mihnea  MURESAN/Alina-Bianca 
POP

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:08:30,6 00:10 01:08:40,6 07:16,7 4.8 4.8

9 7 Florin  TINCESCU/Iulian 
NICOLAESCU

Subaru Impreza NAT 11 1:09:10,9  01:09:10,9 07:47,0 2.4 2.4

10 21 Norbert  MAIOR/Francesca  MAIOR Peugeot  106 RC5 1:09:13,1  01:09:13,1 07:49,2 1.2 1.2

11 14 Mihai  MANOLE/Florin  DORCA Renault Clio R3 RC3 1:09:27,2  01:09:27,2 08:03,3

12 15 Adrian  TESLOVAN/Vajk-Imre  CSEH Citroen  DS3 R3T Max RC3 1:09:40,6  01:09:40,6 08:16,7

13 36 Catalin  GRIGORIU/Bogdan ROTARU Ford  Fiesta R5 RC2 1:11:42,9  01:11:42,9 10:19,0

14 23 Alexandru  GHEORGHE/Ciprian 
SOLOMON

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:12:02,1  01:12:02,1 10:38,2

15 332 Thomas  ABRAHAM/Rares SILASI Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo NAT 11 1:12:14,0  01:12:14,0 10:50,1

16 32 Danut  BUDAI/Lucian  BUDAI Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:13:25,5  01:13:25,5 12:01,6

17 84 Doru Ioan MIHUT/Radu GURAMULTA Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:14:09,5  01:14:09,5 12:45,6

18 85 Bogdan TALASMAN/Andrei 
MITRASCA

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:16:19,6  01:16:19,6 14:55,7

19 95 Enis  ARIF/Carmen POENARU Honda  Civic R3 RC3 1:17:09,2  01:17:09,2 15:45,3

20 31 Alexandru ARDELEAN/Horatiu 
BALTADOR

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:17:30,2  01:17:30,2 16:06,3

21 55 Dorin COSTEA/Horatiu VOICU Peugeot 206 NAT 12 1:19:19,3  01:19:19,3 17:55,4

22 19 Bogdan  VRABIE/Levente CSEGZY Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:19:22,5  01:19:22,5 17:58,6

23 93 Octav  LUNGULEAC/Tiberiu 
LUNGULEAC

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:20:24,6  01:20:24,6 19:00,7

24 70 Cristian  SUGAR/Vlad COLCERIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:19:30,4 01:00 01:20:30,4 19:06,5

25 499 Radu BENEA/Andrei HICEA Dacia Sandero RC5 1:20:45,4  01:20:45,4 19:21,5

26 405 Horea Alin BALEA/Mihai LUNCAN Dacia Sandero RC5 1:21:37,5  01:21:37,5 20:13,6

27 444 Stefan Vlad RADUCANU/Laurentiu 
MANDU

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:21,6  01:23:21,6 21:57,7

28 28 Cristiana  OPREA/Diana HATEGAN Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:27,6  01:23:27,6 22:03,7

29 86 Silviu  PROCOPIU/Mihai  STANCIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:25,1 00:10 01:23:35,1 22:11,2

30 538 Mihai  COSTIUG/Marcus  ANDREOIU Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:23:50,0  01:23:50,0 22:26,1

31 419 Sergiu DINULESCU-IOANA/Teodor 
GAINA

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:23:51,5  01:23:51,5 22:27,6

32 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 22:41,1

33 60 Andrei  BREZOSZKI/Alexandru  
ȘIMON

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:24:19,0  01:24:19,0 22:55,1

34 13 Eugen  CARAGUI/Robert  FUS Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:24:32,2  01:24:32,2 23:08,3

35 61 Ioan Alexandru ZARUG/Eugen 
TAPLALARIU

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:26:57,8  01:26:57,8 25:33,9

36 72 Andrei  MITRE/Robert MAIOR Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:27:06,5  01:27:06,5 25:42,6

37 465 Florian POPESCU/Dragos Nicolae 
BADEA

Dacia Logan RC5 1:29:54,1  01:29:54,1 28:30,2

38 582 Ciprian LUPU/Stefan RAITA Citroen C2 R2 NAT 12 1:32:29,0  01:32:29,0 31:05,1

39 75 Dragos  POPA/Sorin  COLCERIU Dacia Sandero RC5 1:33:59,0  01:33:59,0 32:35,1

40 408 Paul PIRVAN/Dan MANDRUT Dacia Logan RC5 1:34:13,9  01:34:13,9 32:50,0

501 Daniel  UNGUR/Mircea  ONOFREI Ford  Fiesta NAT 12 Abandon - - -

500 Daniel  OTIL/Marc  BANCA Peugeot  208 R2 RC4 Abandon - - -

475 David TARTA/Georgiana GOLOGAN Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

413 Andrei GEORGESCU/Gabriel LAZAR Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

88 Cristian DOLOFAN/Mihai  SANDU Peugeot 208 R5 RC2 Abandon - - -

82 Bogdan  GHEORGHIU/Andrei 
Gheorge PINTILII

Dacia Sandero RC5 Abandon - - -
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Open CNRD

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

81 Bogdan  NASTASE/Delia  NASTASE Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo NAT 11 Abandon - - -

79 Paul  TURCANU/Calin FARAGAU Renault  Clio RS NAT 12 Abandon - - -

58 Gabriel MICLAUSU/Dan MAGOS Dacia Sport NAT 12 Abandon - - -

51 Andrei CASCAVAL/Janos SOOS Subaru Impreza N14 RC2N Abandon - - -

25 Dragos DINU/Andreea ALDEA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo NAT 11 Abandon - - -

22 Costel CASUNEANU/Valentin HARD Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 Abandon - - -

4 Dan  GIRTOFAN/Tudor  MARZA Skoda  Fabia R5 RC2 Abandon - - -
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General CNRD (clasele 1-10)

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 1 Simone  TEMPESTINI/Sergiu  ITU Hyundai I20 R5 RC2 1:01:23,9  01:01:23,9 119.8 km/h 30 16.8 6 52.8

2 3 Bogdan  MARISCA/Sebastian ITU Ford  Fiesta R5 RC2 1:02:32,8  01:02:32,8 01:08,9 21.6 13.2 4.8 39.6

3 40 Sebastian BARBU/Bogdan IANCU Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 1:03:06,5 00:40 01:03:46,5 02:22,6 18 12 3.6 33.6

4 2 Valentin  PORCISTEANU/Dan  
DOBRE

Citroen C3 R5 RC2 1:03:58,6  01:03:58,6 02:34,7 14.4 10.8 2.4 27.6

5 30 Andrei  GIRTOFAN/Doru  VRAJA Subaru Impreza N15 RC2N 1:08:18,1  01:08:18,1 06:54,2 12 6 18

6 29 Zoltan JUHOS/Lorand BAKO Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 1:08:30,6  01:08:30,6 07:06,7 9.6 3.6 13.2

7 16 Mihnea  MURESAN/Alina-Bianca 
POP

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:08:30,6 00:10 01:08:40,6 07:16,7 7.2 3.6 10.8

8 21 Norbert  MAIOR/Francesca  MAIOR Peugeot  106 RC5 1:09:13,1  01:09:13,1 07:49,2 4.8 1.2 1.2 7.2

9 14 Mihai  MANOLE/Florin  DORCA Renault Clio R3 RC3 1:09:27,2  01:09:27,2 08:03,3 2.4 2.4

10 15 Adrian  TESLOVAN/Vajk-Imre  CSEH Citroen  DS3 R3T Max RC3 1:09:40,6  01:09:40,6 08:16,7 1.2 1.2

11 36 Catalin  GRIGORIU/Bogdan ROTARU Ford  Fiesta R5 RC2 1:11:42,9  01:11:42,9 10:19,0

12 23 Alexandru  GHEORGHE/Ciprian 
SOLOMON

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:12:02,1  01:12:02,1 10:38,2

13 32 Danut  BUDAI/Lucian  BUDAI Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:13:25,5  01:13:25,5 12:01,6

14 84 Doru Ioan MIHUT/Radu GURAMULTA Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:14:09,5  01:14:09,5 12:45,6

15 85 Bogdan TALASMAN/Andrei 
MITRASCA

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:16:19,6  01:16:19,6 14:55,7

16 95 Enis  ARIF/Carmen POENARU Honda  Civic R3 RC3 1:17:09,2  01:17:09,2 15:45,3

17 31 Alexandru ARDELEAN/Horatiu 
BALTADOR

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:17:30,2  01:17:30,2 16:06,3

18 19 Bogdan  VRABIE/Levente CSEGZY Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:19:22,5  01:19:22,5 17:58,6

19 93 Octav  LUNGULEAC/Tiberiu 
LUNGULEAC

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:20:24,6  01:20:24,6 19:00,7

20 70 Cristian  SUGAR/Vlad COLCERIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:19:30,4 01:00 01:20:30,4 19:06,5

21 499 Radu BENEA/Andrei HICEA Dacia Sandero RC5 1:20:45,4  01:20:45,4 19:21,5

22 405 Horea Alin BALEA/Mihai LUNCAN Dacia Sandero RC5 1:21:37,5  01:21:37,5 20:13,6

23 444 Stefan Vlad RADUCANU/Laurentiu 
MANDU

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:21,6  01:23:21,6 21:57,7

24 28 Cristiana  OPREA/Diana HATEGAN Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:27,6  01:23:27,6 22:03,7

25 86 Silviu  PROCOPIU/Mihai  STANCIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:25,1 00:10 01:23:35,1 22:11,2

26 538 Mihai  COSTIUG/Marcus  ANDREOIU Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:23:50,0  01:23:50,0 22:26,1

27 419 Sergiu DINULESCU-IOANA/Teodor 
GAINA

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:23:51,5  01:23:51,5 22:27,6

28 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 22:41,1

29 60 Andrei  BREZOSZKI/Alexandru  
ȘIMON

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:24:19,0  01:24:19,0 22:55,1

30 13 Eugen  CARAGUI/Robert  FUS Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:24:32,2  01:24:32,2 23:08,3

31 61 Ioan Alexandru ZARUG/Eugen 
TAPLALARIU

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:26:57,8  01:26:57,8 25:33,9

32 72 Andrei  MITRE/Robert MAIOR Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:27:06,5  01:27:06,5 25:42,6

33 465 Florian POPESCU/Dragos Nicolae 
BADEA

Dacia Logan RC5 1:29:54,1  01:29:54,1 28:30,2

34 582 Ciprian LUPU/Stefan RAITA Citroen C2 R2 NAT 12 1:32:29,0  01:32:29,0 31:05,1

35 75 Dragos  POPA/Sorin  COLCERIU Dacia Sandero RC5 1:33:59,0  01:33:59,0 32:35,1

36 408 Paul PIRVAN/Dan MANDRUT Dacia Logan RC5 1:34:13,9  01:34:13,9 32:50,0

500 Daniel  OTIL/Marc  BANCA Peugeot  208 R2 RC4 Abandon - - -

475 David TARTA/Georgiana GOLOGAN Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

413 Andrei GEORGESCU/Gabriel LAZAR Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

88 Cristian DOLOFAN/Mihai  SANDU Peugeot 208 R5 RC2 Abandon - - -

82 Bogdan  GHEORGHIU/Andrei 
Gheorge PINTILII

Dacia Sandero RC5 Abandon - - -

51 Andrei CASCAVAL/Janos SOOS Subaru Impreza N14 RC2N Abandon - - -

22 Costel CASUNEANU/Valentin HARD Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 Abandon - - -

4 Dan  GIRTOFAN/Tudor  MARZA Skoda  Fabia R5 RC2 Abandon - - -
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CNRD - 2 Roti Motrice Fata

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 16 Mihnea  MURESAN/Alina-Bianca 
POP

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:08:30,6 00:10 01:08:40,6 107.1 km/h 30 30

2 21 Norbert  MAIOR/Francesca  MAIOR Peugeot  106 RC5 1:09:13,1  01:09:13,1 00:32,5 21.6 21.6

3 14 Mihai  MANOLE/Florin  DORCA Renault Clio R3 RC3 1:09:27,2  01:09:27,2 00:46,6 18 18

4 15 Adrian  TESLOVAN/Vajk-Imre  CSEH Citroen  DS3 R3T Max RC3 1:09:40,6  01:09:40,6 01:00,0 14.4 14.4

5 23 Alexandru  GHEORGHE/Ciprian 
SOLOMON

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:12:02,1  01:12:02,1 03:21,5 12 12

6 32 Danut  BUDAI/Lucian  BUDAI Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:13:25,5  01:13:25,5 04:44,9 9.6 9.6

7 84 Doru Ioan MIHUT/Radu GURAMULTA Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:14:09,5  01:14:09,5 05:28,9 7.2 7.2

8 85 Bogdan TALASMAN/Andrei 
MITRASCA

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:16:19,6  01:16:19,6 07:39,0 4.8 4.8

9 95 Enis  ARIF/Carmen POENARU Honda  Civic R3 RC3 1:17:09,2  01:17:09,2 08:28,6 2.4 2.4

10 31 Alexandru ARDELEAN/Horatiu 
BALTADOR

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:17:30,2  01:17:30,2 08:49,6 1.2 1.2

11 55 Dorin COSTEA/Horatiu VOICU Peugeot 206 NAT 12 1:19:19,3  01:19:19,3 10:38,7

12 19 Bogdan  VRABIE/Levente CSEGZY Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:19:22,5  01:19:22,5 10:41,9

13 93 Octav  LUNGULEAC/Tiberiu 
LUNGULEAC

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:20:24,6  01:20:24,6 11:44,0

14 70 Cristian  SUGAR/Vlad COLCERIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:19:30,4 01:00 01:20:30,4 11:49,8

15 499 Radu BENEA/Andrei HICEA Dacia Sandero RC5 1:20:45,4  01:20:45,4 12:04,8

16 405 Horea Alin BALEA/Mihai LUNCAN Dacia Sandero RC5 1:21:37,5  01:21:37,5 12:56,9

17 444 Stefan Vlad RADUCANU/Laurentiu 
MANDU

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:21,6  01:23:21,6 14:41,0

18 28 Cristiana  OPREA/Diana HATEGAN Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:27,6  01:23:27,6 14:47,0

19 86 Silviu  PROCOPIU/Mihai  STANCIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:25,1 00:10 01:23:35,1 14:54,5

20 538 Mihai  COSTIUG/Marcus  ANDREOIU Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:23:50,0  01:23:50,0 15:09,4

21 419 Sergiu DINULESCU-IOANA/Teodor 
GAINA

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:23:51,5  01:23:51,5 15:10,9

22 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 15:24,4

23 60 Andrei  BREZOSZKI/Alexandru  
ȘIMON

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:24:19,0  01:24:19,0 15:38,4

24 13 Eugen  CARAGUI/Robert  FUS Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:24:32,2  01:24:32,2 15:51,6

25 61 Ioan Alexandru ZARUG/Eugen 
TAPLALARIU

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:26:57,8  01:26:57,8 18:17,2

26 72 Andrei  MITRE/Robert MAIOR Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:27:06,5  01:27:06,5 18:25,9

27 465 Florian POPESCU/Dragos Nicolae 
BADEA

Dacia Logan RC5 1:29:54,1  01:29:54,1 21:13,5

28 582 Ciprian LUPU/Stefan RAITA Citroen C2 R2 NAT 12 1:32:29,0  01:32:29,0 23:48,4

29 75 Dragos  POPA/Sorin  COLCERIU Dacia Sandero RC5 1:33:59,0  01:33:59,0 25:18,4

30 408 Paul PIRVAN/Dan MANDRUT Dacia Logan RC5 1:34:13,9  01:34:13,9 25:33,3

501 Daniel  UNGUR/Mircea  ONOFREI Ford  Fiesta NAT 12 Abandon - - -

500 Daniel  OTIL/Marc  BANCA Peugeot  208 R2 RC4 Abandon - - -

475 David TARTA/Georgiana GOLOGAN Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

413 Andrei GEORGESCU/Gabriel LAZAR Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

82 Bogdan  GHEORGHIU/Andrei 
Gheorge PINTILII

Dacia Sandero RC5 Abandon - - -

79 Paul  TURCANU/Calin FARAGAU Renault  Clio RS NAT 12 Abandon - - -

58 Gabriel MICLAUSU/Dan MAGOS Dacia Sport NAT 12 Abandon - - -

CNRD - 2 Roti Motrice Spate

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 12 Alexandru PITIGOI/Anton AVRAM Porsche 911 GT3 CUP NAT 12 1:03:27,3  01:03:27,3 115.92 km/h 12 12
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CNRD - Debutanti

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 499 Radu BENEA/Andrei HICEA Dacia Sandero RC5 1:20:45,4  01:20:45,4 91.08 km/h 30 30

2 405 Horea Alin BALEA/Mihai LUNCAN Dacia Sandero RC5 1:21:37,5  01:21:37,5 00:52,1 21.6 21.6

3 444 Stefan Vlad RADUCANU/Laurentiu 
MANDU

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:21,6  01:23:21,6 02:36,2 18 18

4 538 Mihai  COSTIUG/Marcus  ANDREOIU Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:23:50,0  01:23:50,0 03:04,6

5 419 Sergiu DINULESCU-IOANA/Teodor 
GAINA

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:23:51,5  01:23:51,5 03:06,1 14.4 14.4

6 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 03:19,6 12 12

7 465 Florian POPESCU/Dragos Nicolae 
BADEA

Dacia Logan RC5 1:29:54,1  01:29:54,1 09:08,7 9.6 9.6

8 582 Ciprian LUPU/Stefan RAITA Citroen C2 R2 NAT 12 1:32:29,0  01:32:29,0 11:43,6

9 408 Paul PIRVAN/Dan MANDRUT Dacia Logan RC5 1:34:13,9  01:34:13,9 13:28,5 7.2 7.2

475 David TARTA/Georgiana GOLOGAN Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

413 Andrei GEORGESCU/Gabriel LAZAR Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

CNRD - Juniori

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 21 Norbert  MAIOR/Francesca  MAIOR Peugeot  106 RC5 1:09:13,1  01:09:13,1 106.26 km/h 30 30

2 23 Alexandru  GHEORGHE/Ciprian 
SOLOMON

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:12:02,1  01:12:02,1 02:49,0 21.6 21.6

3 32 Danut  BUDAI/Lucian  BUDAI Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:13:25,5  01:13:25,5 04:12,4 18 18

4 70 Cristian  SUGAR/Vlad COLCERIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:19:30,4 01:00 01:20:30,4 11:17,3 14.4 14.4

5 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 14:51,9 12 12

6 72 Andrei  MITRE/Robert MAIOR Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:27:06,5  01:27:06,5 17:53,4 9.6 9.6

475 David TARTA/Georgiana GOLOGAN Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

413 Andrei GEORGESCU/Gabriel LAZAR Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

CNRD - Cupa Dacia

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 70 Cristian  SUGAR/Vlad COLCERIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:19:30,4 01:00 01:20:30,4 91.36 km/h 30 4 6 40

2 499 Radu BENEA/Andrei HICEA Dacia Sandero RC5 1:20:45,4  01:20:45,4 00:15,0 21.6 4 4.8 30.4

3 405 Horea Alin BALEA/Mihai LUNCAN Dacia Sandero RC5 1:21:37,5  01:21:37,5 01:07,1 18 4 1.2 23.2

4 444 Stefan Vlad RADUCANU/Laurentiu 
MANDU

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:21,6  01:23:21,6 02:51,2 14.4 4 18.4

5 28 Cristiana  OPREA/Diana HATEGAN Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:27,6  01:23:27,6 02:57,2 12 4 2.4 18.4

6 86 Silviu  PROCOPIU/Mihai  STANCIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:25,1 00:10 01:23:35,1 03:04,7 9.6 4 13.6

7 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 03:34,6 7.2 4 11.2

8 72 Andrei  MITRE/Robert MAIOR Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:27:06,5  01:27:06,5 06:36,1 4.8 4 3.6 12.4

9 465 Florian POPESCU/Dragos Nicolae 
BADEA

Dacia Logan RC5 1:29:54,1  01:29:54,1 09:23,7 2.4 4 6.4

10 75 Dragos  POPA/Sorin  COLCERIU Dacia Sandero RC5 1:33:59,0  01:33:59,0 13:28,6 1.2 4 5.2

11 408 Paul PIRVAN/Dan MANDRUT Dacia Logan RC5 1:34:13,9  01:34:13,9 13:43,5 4 4

82 Bogdan  GHEORGHIU/Andrei 
Gheorge PINTILII

Dacia Sandero RC5 Abandon - - - 4 4
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CNRD - Cupa Suzuki

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 32 Danut  BUDAI/Lucian  BUDAI Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:13:25,5  01:13:25,5 100.18 km/h 30 10 6 46

2 85 Bogdan TALASMAN/Andrei 
MITRASCA

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:16:19,6  01:16:19,6 02:54,1 21.6 10 4.8 36.4

3 31 Alexandru ARDELEAN/Horatiu 
BALTADOR

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:17:30,2  01:17:30,2 04:04,7 18 10 2.4 30.4

4 19 Bogdan  VRABIE/Levente CSEGZY Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:19:22,5  01:19:22,5 05:57,0 14.4 10 3.6 28

5 419 Sergiu DINULESCU-IOANA/Teodor 
GAINA

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:23:51,5  01:23:51,5 10:26,0 12 10 22

6 60 Andrei  BREZOSZKI/Alexandru  
ȘIMON

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:24:19,0  01:24:19,0 10:53,5 9.6 10 1.2 20.8

7 61 Ioan Alexandru ZARUG/Eugen 
TAPLALARIU

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:26:57,8  01:26:57,8 13:32,3 7.2 10 17.2

475 David TARTA/Georgiana GOLOGAN Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - - 10 10

413 Andrei GEORGESCU/Gabriel LAZAR Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - - 10 10

CNRD - Cupa Dacia Debutanti

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 499 Radu BENEA/Andrei HICEA Dacia Sandero RC5 1:20:45,4  01:20:45,4 91.08 km/h 30 30

2 405 Horea Alin BALEA/Mihai LUNCAN Dacia Sandero RC5 1:21:37,5  01:21:37,5 00:52,1 21.6 21.6

3 444 Stefan Vlad RADUCANU/Laurentiu 
MANDU

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:21,6  01:23:21,6 02:36,2 18 18

4 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 03:19,6 14.4 14.4

5 465 Florian POPESCU/Dragos Nicolae 
BADEA

Dacia Logan RC5 1:29:54,1  01:29:54,1 09:08,7 12 12

6 408 Paul PIRVAN/Dan MANDRUT Dacia Logan RC5 1:34:13,9  01:34:13,9 13:28,5 9.6 9.6

CNRD - Clasa RC2

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 1 Simone  TEMPESTINI/Sergiu  ITU Hyundai I20 R5 RC2 1:01:23,9  01:01:23,9 119.8 km/h 30 30

2 3 Bogdan  MARISCA/Sebastian ITU Ford  Fiesta R5 RC2 1:02:32,8  01:02:32,8 01:08,9 21.6 21.6

3 40 Sebastian BARBU/Bogdan IANCU Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 1:03:06,5 00:40 01:03:46,5 02:22,6 18 18

4 2 Valentin  PORCISTEANU/Dan  
DOBRE

Citroen C3 R5 RC2 1:03:58,6  01:03:58,6 02:34,7 14.4 14.4

5 29 Zoltan JUHOS/Lorand BAKO Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 1:08:30,6  01:08:30,6 07:06,7 12 12

6 36 Catalin  GRIGORIU/Bogdan ROTARU Ford  Fiesta R5 RC2 1:11:42,9  01:11:42,9 10:19,0 9.6 9.6

88 Cristian DOLOFAN/Mihai  SANDU Peugeot 208 R5 RC2 Abandon - - -

22 Costel CASUNEANU/Valentin HARD Skoda Fabia R5 RC2 Abandon - - -

4 Dan  GIRTOFAN/Tudor  MARZA Skoda  Fabia R5 RC2 Abandon - - -

CNRD - Clasa RC2N

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 30 Andrei  GIRTOFAN/Doru  VRAJA Subaru Impreza N15 RC2N 1:08:18,1  01:08:18,1 107.69 km/h 14.4 14.4

51 Andrei CASCAVAL/Janos SOOS Subaru Impreza N14 RC2N Abandon - - -

CNRD - Clasa RC3

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 14 Mihai  MANOLE/Florin  DORCA Renault Clio R3 RC3 1:09:27,2  01:09:27,2 105.9 km/h 18 18

2 15 Adrian  TESLOVAN/Vajk-Imre  CSEH Citroen  DS3 R3T Max RC3 1:09:40,6  01:09:40,6 00:13,4 14.4 14.4

3 95 Enis  ARIF/Carmen POENARU Honda  Civic R3 RC3 1:17:09,2  01:17:09,2 07:42,0 12 12
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CNRD - Clasa RC4

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 16 Mihnea  MURESAN/Alina-Bianca 
POP

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:08:30,6 00:10 01:08:40,6 107.1 km/h 30 30

2 23 Alexandru  GHEORGHE/Ciprian 
SOLOMON

Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:12:02,1  01:12:02,1 03:21,5 21.6 21.6

3 84 Doru Ioan MIHUT/Radu GURAMULTA Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:14:09,5  01:14:09,5 05:28,9 18 18

4 13 Eugen  CARAGUI/Robert  FUS Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 1:24:32,2  01:24:32,2 15:51,6 14.4 14.4

500 Daniel  OTIL/Marc  BANCA Peugeot  208 R2 RC4 Abandon - - -

CNRD - Clasa RC5

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 21 Norbert  MAIOR/Francesca  MAIOR Peugeot  106 RC5 1:09:13,1  01:09:13,1 106.26 km/h 30 30

2 32 Danut  BUDAI/Lucian  BUDAI Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:13:25,5  01:13:25,5 04:12,4 21.6 21.6

3 85 Bogdan TALASMAN/Andrei 
MITRASCA

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:16:19,6  01:16:19,6 07:06,5 18 18

4 31 Alexandru ARDELEAN/Horatiu 
BALTADOR

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:17:30,2  01:17:30,2 08:17,1 14.4 14.4

5 19 Bogdan  VRABIE/Levente CSEGZY Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:19:22,5  01:19:22,5 10:09,4 12 12

6 93 Octav  LUNGULEAC/Tiberiu 
LUNGULEAC

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:20:24,6  01:20:24,6 11:11,5 9.6 9.6

7 70 Cristian  SUGAR/Vlad COLCERIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:19:30,4 01:00 01:20:30,4 11:17,3 7.2 7.2

8 499 Radu BENEA/Andrei HICEA Dacia Sandero RC5 1:20:45,4  01:20:45,4 11:32,3 4.8 4.8

9 405 Horea Alin BALEA/Mihai LUNCAN Dacia Sandero RC5 1:21:37,5  01:21:37,5 12:24,4 2.4 2.4

10 444 Stefan Vlad RADUCANU/Laurentiu 
MANDU

Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:21,6  01:23:21,6 14:08,5 1.2 1.2

11 28 Cristiana  OPREA/Diana HATEGAN Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:27,6  01:23:27,6 14:14,5

12 86 Silviu  PROCOPIU/Mihai  STANCIU Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:23:25,1 00:10 01:23:35,1 14:22,0

13 538 Mihai  COSTIUG/Marcus  ANDREOIU Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:23:50,0  01:23:50,0 14:36,9

14 419 Sergiu DINULESCU-IOANA/Teodor 
GAINA

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:23:51,5  01:23:51,5 14:38,4

15 406 Artur LUCA/Mihai CAPET Dacia Sandero RC5 1:24:05,0  01:24:05,0 14:51,9

16 60 Andrei  BREZOSZKI/Alexandru  
ȘIMON

Suzuki  Swift Sport RC5 1:24:19,0  01:24:19,0 15:05,9

17 61 Ioan Alexandru ZARUG/Eugen 
TAPLALARIU

Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 1:26:57,8  01:26:57,8 17:44,7

18 72 Andrei  MITRE/Robert MAIOR Dacia  Sandero RC5 1:27:06,5  01:27:06,5 17:53,4

19 465 Florian POPESCU/Dragos Nicolae 
BADEA

Dacia Logan RC5 1:29:54,1  01:29:54,1 20:41,0

20 75 Dragos  POPA/Sorin  COLCERIU Dacia Sandero RC5 1:33:59,0  01:33:59,0 24:45,9

21 408 Paul PIRVAN/Dan MANDRUT Dacia Logan RC5 1:34:13,9  01:34:13,9 25:00,8

475 David TARTA/Georgiana GOLOGAN Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

413 Andrei GEORGESCU/Gabriel LAZAR Suzuki Swift Sport RC5 Abandon - - -

82 Bogdan  GHEORGHIU/Andrei 
Gheorge PINTILII

Dacia Sandero RC5 Abandon - - -

CNRD - Clasa NAT 11

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 7 Florin  TINCESCU/Iulian 
NICOLAESCU

Subaru Impreza NAT 11 1:09:10,9  01:09:10,9 106.32 km/h 21.6 21.6

2 332 Thomas  ABRAHAM/Rares SILASI Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo NAT 11 1:12:14,0  01:12:14,0 03:03,1 18 18

81 Bogdan  NASTASE/Delia  NASTASE Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo NAT 11 Abandon - - -

25 Dragos DINU/Andreea ALDEA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo NAT 11 Abandon - - -
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CNRD - Clasa NAT 12

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 12 Alexandru PITIGOI/Anton AVRAM Porsche 911 GT3 CUP NAT 12 1:03:27,3  01:03:27,3 115.92 km/h 30 30

2 55 Dorin COSTEA/Horatiu VOICU Peugeot 206 NAT 12 1:19:19,3  01:19:19,3 15:52,0 21.6 21.6

3 582 Ciprian LUPU/Stefan RAITA Citroen C2 R2 NAT 12 1:32:29,0  01:32:29,0 29:01,7

501 Daniel  UNGUR/Mircea  ONOFREI Ford  Fiesta NAT 12 Abandon - - -

79 Paul  TURCANU/Calin FARAGAU Renault  Clio RS NAT 12 Abandon - - -

58 Gabriel MICLAUSU/Dan MAGOS Dacia Sport NAT 12 Abandon - - -

CNRIVD - Categoria I

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 264 Dorin  ALEXANDRESCU/Andrei 
MOTESCU

VW  Golf 1 I2 1:17:06,6  01:17:06,6 95.39 km/h 30 16.8 6 52.8

2 204 Lorincz BORBELY/Levente KOVACS BMW 1502 I3 1:20:34,8 01:00 01:21:34,8 04:28,2 21.6 14.4 4.8 40.8

3 269 Andrei  AGAPIAN/Costin STOICA VW  Golf 1 I2 1:28:12,5  01:28:12,5 11:05,9 18 10.8 3.6 32.4

4 590 Mirela  BUCOVICEAN/Andrei  POP Ford  Escort MK2 I3 1:28:55,1  01:28:55,1 11:48,5

5 227 Catalin Cedric GHIGEA/Andrei 
BARBU

Alfa Romeo Alfetta GT I3 1:44:41,1  01:44:41,1 27:34,5 14.4 10.8 2.4 27.6

589 Gabriel  STANCIU/Georgios  
LADOPOULOS

Ford  Escort MK1 I3 Abandon - - -

CNRVID - Clasa I2

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 264 Dorin  ALEXANDRESCU/Andrei 
MOTESCU

VW  Golf 1 I2 1:17:06,6  01:17:06,6 95.39 km/h 30 30

2 269 Andrei  AGAPIAN/Costin STOICA VW  Golf 1 I2 1:28:12,5  01:28:12,5 11:05,9 21.6 21.6

CNRVID - Clasa I3

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 204 Lorincz BORBELY/Levente KOVACS BMW 1502 I3 1:20:34,8 01:00 01:21:34,8 90.16 km/h 30 30

2 590 Mirela  BUCOVICEAN/Andrei  POP Ford  Escort MK2 I3 1:28:55,1  01:28:55,1 07:20,3

3 227 Catalin Cedric GHIGEA/Andrei 
BARBU

Alfa Romeo Alfetta GT I3 1:44:41,1  01:44:41,1 23:06,3 21.6 21.6

589 Gabriel  STANCIU/Georgios  
LADOPOULOS

Ford  Escort MK1 I3 Abandon - - -
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CNR2-D - Grupa A

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 110 Alexandru BOGDAN/Adrian RUSU Opel Tigra RC A2 34:01,0  34:01,0 94.14 km/h 25 5 30

2 541 Sergiu  ROGOZAN/Cristian  
MELCZER

Renault  Megane A2 35:08,1  35:08,1 01:07,1

3 166 Roland CSATO/Sandor CSIKOS Suzuki Ignis Sport A1 35:28,8  35:28,8 01:27,8 18 4 22

4 105 Florian NITURAD/Mihai POPA Ford Fiesta A2 35:45,4  35:45,4 01:44,4 15 3 18

5 539 Voicu Gabriel RINDER/Bogdan 
POPESCU

Renault  Clio Sport A2 36:32,2  36:32,2 02:31,2

6 574 Calin LAZAR/Ioana  LAZĂR Peugeot  206 A2 35:39,0 01:00 36:39,0 02:38,0

7 140 Nicu  FOTA/Silvia  DUMITRESCU Citroen C2R2 A1 36:46,8  36:46,8 02:45,8 12 12

8 125 Andrei  FĂRĂGĂU/Radu  POPOVICI Renault  Clio RS A2 37:28,4  37:28,4 03:27,4 10 1 11

9 122 Andrei  POP/Matei  BLAGA Opel  Corsa B A1 37:41,7  37:41,7 03:40,7 8 8

10 130 Paul POPA/George MARINESCU Suzuki Swift A3 37:57,5  37:57,5 03:56,5 6 6

11 115 Cosmin  SALISTEAN/Ana Maria 
SALISTEAN

Ford Fiesta A2 38:18,7  38:18,7 04:17,7 4 2 6

12 109 Aurelian  MALUTAN/Dorian FAZAKAS Ford  Fiesta A3 39:05,9  39:05,9 05:04,9 2 2

13 537 Alexandru  CORNEA/Anca  CORNEA Dacia  Logan A3 40:00,1  40:00,1 05:59,1

14 543 Ionel Daniel RUS/Mircea TRIFU Renault  Clio RS A2 40:07,5  40:07,5 06:06,5

15 546 Mihai  TRIFU/Adrian  PAVEL Renault  Clio A2 53:11,5 02:00 55:11,5 21:10,5

124 Samuil MIRCEA/Romain GILLES Audi A3 A2 Abandon - - -

113 Dan  NICOSCHI/Alexandra  
NICOSCHI

Seat  Ibiza GTI A2 Abandon - - -

112 Claudiu ALBUT/Alexandru URSU Suzuki Swift Sport RS A3 Abandon - - -

CNR2-D - Grupa B

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 102 Bogdan  MOLDOVAN/Iulian ICHIM Mitsubishi Lancer Evo B 34:16,3  34:16,3 93.44 km/h 12 12

2 119 Emanuel  RESIGA/Denisa  RESIGA Toyota Celica B 35:51,4 00:06 35:57,4 01:41,1 10 10

CNR2-D - Clasa A1

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 166 Roland CSATO/Sandor CSIKOS Suzuki Ignis Sport A1 35:28,8  35:28,8 90.25 km/h 15 15

2 140 Nicu  FOTA/Silvia  DUMITRESCU Citroen C2R2 A1 36:46,8  36:46,8 01:18,0 12 12

3 122 Andrei  POP/Matei  BLAGA Opel  Corsa B A1 37:41,7  37:41,7 02:12,9 10 10

CNR2-D - Clasa A2

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 110 Alexandru BOGDAN/Adrian RUSU Opel Tigra RC A2 34:01,0  34:01,0 94.14 km/h 25 25

2 541 Sergiu  ROGOZAN/Cristian  
MELCZER

Renault  Megane A2 35:08,1  35:08,1 01:07,1

3 105 Florian NITURAD/Mihai POPA Ford Fiesta A2 35:45,4  35:45,4 01:44,4 18 18

4 539 Voicu Gabriel RINDER/Bogdan 
POPESCU

Renault  Clio Sport A2 36:32,2  36:32,2 02:31,2

5 574 Calin LAZAR/Ioana  LAZĂR Peugeot  206 A2 35:39,0 01:00 36:39,0 02:38,0

6 125 Andrei  FĂRĂGĂU/Radu  POPOVICI Renault  Clio RS A2 37:28,4  37:28,4 03:27,4 15 15

7 115 Cosmin  SALISTEAN/Ana Maria 
SALISTEAN

Ford Fiesta A2 38:18,7  38:18,7 04:17,7 12 12

8 543 Ionel Daniel RUS/Mircea TRIFU Renault  Clio RS A2 40:07,5  40:07,5 06:06,5

9 546 Mihai  TRIFU/Adrian  PAVEL Renault  Clio A2 53:11,5 02:00 55:11,5 21:10,5

124 Samuil MIRCEA/Romain GILLES Audi A3 A2 Abandon - - -

113 Dan  NICOSCHI/Alexandra  
NICOSCHI

Seat  Ibiza GTI A2 Abandon - - -
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CNR2-D - Clasa A3

Poz Nr Pilot/Copilot Masina Clasa Timp Etapa Pen. Timp total Ecart fata 
de I-ul

PC PB PS Tot

1 130 Paul POPA/George MARINESCU Suzuki Swift A3 37:57,5  37:57,5 84.36 km/h 18 18

2 109 Aurelian  MALUTAN/Dorian FAZAKAS Ford  Fiesta A3 39:05,9  39:05,9 01:08,4 15 15

3 537 Alexandru  CORNEA/Anca  CORNEA Dacia  Logan A3 40:00,1  40:00,1 02:02,6

112 Claudiu ALBUT/Alexandru URSU Suzuki Swift Sport RS A3 Abandon - - -
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